1
V1.33
LoRa® / LoRaWAN®
Test Solutions
Feb 2022
as an en-device for EU and KR

V1.33
18
Order Code Part Name
C5020B-00 EDT+GWT+NST
C5020B-01 EDT+GWT
C5020B-02 NST
C5020B-03 EDT
C5020B-04 GWT
C5020B-05 EDT+NST
C5020B-06 GWT+NST
Order Code Part Name
O5020B-01 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert EU868
O5020B-03 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert US915
O5020B-04 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert AS923
O5020B-05 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert KR920
O5020B-06 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert IN865
O5020B-09 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert AU915
O5020B-11 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert RU864
O5020B-12 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert EU433
O5020B-98 Calibration
O5020B-99 SW/FW Maintenance
Main Product Options
* All regional parameters of the LoRaWAN® specification are provided in EDT or GWT.
* Pre-Certification Tests are add-on options for EDT only.
* The default PC software is provided with purchasing of C5020B-xx.
Ordering Information (5020B)
Product Comparison
V1.33
19
Order Code Part Name
O5020M-01 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert EU868
O5020M-03 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert US915
O5020M-04 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert AS923
O5020M-05 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert KR920
O5020M-06 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert IN865
O5020M-09 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert AU915
O5020M-11 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert RU864
O5020M-12 LoRaWAN Pre-Cert EU433
O5020M-98 Calibration
O5020M-99 SW/FW Maintenance
Main Product Options
* All regional parameters of the LoRaWAN® specification are provided in EDT or GWT.
* Pre-Certification Tests are add-on options for EDT only.
* The default PC software is provided with purchasing of C5020M-xx.
Ordering Information (5020M)
Order Code Part Name
C5020M-X0 EDT+GWT+NST
C5020M-X1 EDT+GWT
C5020M-X2 NST
C5020M-X3 EDT
C5020M-X4 GWT
C5020M-X5 EDT+NST
C5020M-X6 GWT+NST
                 X: H or L Select Freq Band: High or Low
O5020M-10 Multiple Freq Band Option
Product Comparison
V1.33
20
Order Code Part Name
C5021P-00 EDT
Order Code Part Name
O5021P-01 LoRaWAN Region EU868
O5021P-03 LoRaWAN Region US915
O5021P-04 LoRaWAN Region AS923
O5021P-05 LoRaWAN Region KR920
O5021P-06 LoRaWAN Region IN865
O5021P-09 LoRaWAN Region AU915
O5021P-11 LoRaWAN Region RU864
O5021P-12 LoRaWAN Region EU433
O5021P-99 SW/FW Maintenance
Main Product Options
* The default PC software is provided with purchasing of C5021P-00.
Ordering Information (5021P)
Product Comparison